
I.S.G.A. 2018     Results - UNDER 13    

Held at Guildford High School, Guildford 

on Saturday 10 March 2018 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Poppy Montgomery 8.50 8.75 0.00 0.00 17.25 74           

 202 Carrie Price 8.75 8.90 8.25 9.45 35.35 11 =         

 203 Emily Buchanan 9.05 8.70 8.45 9.10 35.30 13 =         

 204 Izzy Rudd 0.00 0.00 8.65 9.50 18.15 71           

 205 Lottie Smith 9.25 9.10 8.55 9.40 36.30 3           

 206 Emily Travers 9.30 9.35 8.95 9.80 37.40 1           

  Total of top 4 36.35 36.10 34.60 38.15    32.80 3   178.00 1   

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Gisèle Booth-Clibborn  7.80 0.00 7.90 7.90 23.60 65           

 208 Georgia Gray  8.00 7.80 7.35 0.00 23.15 67 =         

 209 Sophie Brogden  6.45 7.40 8.15 8.05 30.05 56           

 210 Eleanor Brogden 0.00 7.00 0.00 8.70 15.70 82           

 211 Laila Hall 8.45 8.10 8.00 8.30 32.85 41 =         

 212 Isabel Whitburn  8.75 8.10 8.35 8.70 33.90 24 =         

  Total of top 4 33.00 31.40 32.40 33.75    29.15 13   159.70 13   

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Polly Wells 0.00 7.70 7.75 7.85 23.30 66           

 214 Holly Cartwright 7.85 7.70 7.85 8.55 31.95 49           

 215 Indy Fielden 7.35 0.00 0.00 8.60 15.95 79           

 216 Daniella Paul 8.45 8.35 8.60 9.30 34.70 17 =         

 217 Izzy Lamb 8.85 8.50 9.00 9.35 35.70 10           

 218 Lottie Butcher 7.45 7.30 7.75 0.00 22.50 69           

  Total of top 4 32.60 32.25 33.20 35.80    27.80 14   161.65 11   

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 219 Beth Matthews 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

 220 Florence Turner 8.40 8.40 8.30 8.50 33.60 29           

 221 Connie Topel 8.30 7.70 7.80 9.30 33.10 36 =         

 222 Alex Reimann 8.90 9.10 8.55 8.80 35.35 11 =         

 223 Emily Hill 8.60 8.50 7.75 9.05 33.90 24 =         

 224 spare 7.55 7.20 7.75 8.25 30.75 54           

  Total of top 4 34.20 33.70 32.40 35.65    29.72 11   165.67 9   



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Daisy May Fox 8.90 8.80 8.80 9.45 35.95 5 =         

 226 Hannah Forrester 8.50 8.60 8.40 9.20 34.70 18 =         

 227 Phoebe Ongley 8.20 8.20 8.05 8.65 33.10 36 =         

 228 Emilia Nico 8.20 8.50 8.25 9.15 34.10 22 =         

 229 Rachel Harte 7.45 7.85 8.40 9.20 32.90 39 =         

 230 Elysee Mordel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 33.80 34.10 33.85 37.00    31.85 5   170.60 4   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Tilly O'Shea 7.50 7.65 8.00 0.00 23.15 67 =         

 232 Josie Sacks 0.00 7.65 0.00 7.75 15.40 83           

 233 Sofia Geurreiro 7.35 8.00 8.15 9.00 32.50 45           

 234 Gabi Kaplan 7.80 0.00 7.25 8.70 23.75 63 =         

 235 Olivia Rowan 7.95 8.55 7.70 8.65 32.85 41 =         

 236 Zahava Owolana 8.20 8.50 8.25 8.70 33.65 27 =         

  Total of top 4 31.45 32.70 32.10 35.05    31.45 6   162.75 10  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Chiara Shuman 7.45 8.35 8.10 8.65 32.55 43 =         

 238 Anna Goodall 8.60 8.65 8.95 9.00 35.20 15           

 239 Florence Coughlin 7.45 8.10 8.10 8.50 32.15 46 =         

 240 Michaela Rodrigues 8.55 8.35 8.85 9.30 35.05 16           

 241 Rebecca Chulick 8.70 8.65 8.25 8.60 34.20 19           

 242 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 33.30 34.00 34.15 35.55    31.05 8   168.05 5   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 243 Freya Moody 7.80 8.10 7.60 8.40 31.90 50           

 244 Imogen Weatherstone 0.00 0.00 8.15 8.60 16.75 76           

 245 Juliet Gentle 8.50 8.55 7.90 8.70 33.65 27 =         

 246 Alexis O’Hara  7.85 8.25 8.40 9.40 33.90 24 =         

 247 Anna Browne 8.90 9.10 8.90 9.45 36.35 2           

 248 Felicity Cronin 7.70 8.05 0.00 0.00 15.75 81           

  Total of top 4 33.05 34.00 33.35 36.15    30.22 10   166.77 7   

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Lydia Whetter 7.20 7.20 7.40 7.30 29.10 57           

 256 Tate Austin 7.55 8.00 8.30 7.70 31.55 51           

 257 Lauren Hilditch 7.70 8.05 8.00 0.00 23.75 63 =         

 258 Beth Cooley 7.60 8.05 7.75 7.45 30.85 53           

 259 Emilie Gunatilleke 7.00 7.45 7.55 7.00 29.00 58           

 260 Talia Roache 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 30.05 31.55 31.60 29.45    0.00 15 = 122.65 15   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Isabel Ayirebi 7.25 6.15 7.10 7.95 28.45 59           

 262 Alice Osborne 7.35 7.60 7.55 8.15 30.65 55           

 263 Iona Woodhouse 7.60 7.95 7.95 7.55 31.05 52           

 264 Anna Scheiner 8.55 8.10 8.25 8.50 33.40 31           

 265 Anabelle Crickmore 8.65 8.05 8.40 8.20 33.30 33           

 266 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 32.15 31.70 32.15 32.80    29.65 12   158.45 14   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 267 Ivy Foulger 8.50 0.00 0.00 7.90 16.40 77           

 268 Kayla Kauffman 8.70 8.40 8.05 8.10 33.25 34 =         

 269 Florence Oxlade 8.30 7.90 8.10 8.25 32.55 43 =         

 270 Louisiane Lamarre 0.00 8.10 8.00 0.00 16.10 78           

 271 Freya Mansfield 9.10 8.75 7.95 8.35 34.15 20 =         

 272 Olivia Ortlipp 7.80 8.10 8.25 9.30 33.45 30           

  Total of top 4 34.60 33.35 32.40 34.00    31.35 7   165.70 8   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Streatham & Clapham 
High 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 273 Rosie Mahendran 9.00 9.05 8.35 0.00 26.40 61           

 274 Jemima Hamstead 9.20 8.70 8.65 9.60 36.15 4           

 
275 

Olivia Johnson-

Ferguson 0.00 0.00 8.25 9.45 17.70 72           

 276 Florence Curry 8.85 9.00 0.00 9.40 27.25 60           

 277 Emily Prest 8.65 8.60 9.10 9.60 35.95 5 =         

 278 Martha Sharp 8.65 8.70 8.55 9.90 35.80 8 =         

  Total of top 4 35.70 35.45 34.65 38.55    33.27 2   177.62 2   

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 279 Martha Grist 7.50 8.25 8.05 8.20 32.00 48           

 280 Eden Honnor 8.10 8.90 8.25 8.10 33.35 32           

 281 Ella Thompson 8.30 8.55 7.95 8.25 33.05 38           

 282 Bethan Roux 7.75 8.50 8.05 7.85 32.15 46 =         

 283 Olivia Davies 7.80 0.00 7.25 7.00 22.05 70           

 284 Molly Gilmore 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 85           

   Total of top 4 31.95 34.20 32.30 32.40    30.40 9   161.25 12   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers' Aske's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 285 Madison Sinclair 7.70 8.20 0.00 0.00 15.90 80           

 286 Annabel Gringas 8.15 8.30 8.55 9.10 34.10 22 =         

 287 Diya Kedia 0.00 0.00 7.25 6.85 14.10 84           

 288 Rachel Gittleson 7.75 7.95 8.35 8.85 32.90 39 =         

 289 Alexandra Delaney 8.25 8.15 8.00 8.85 33.25 34 =         

 290 Alicia Downey 8.20 8.30 8.30 9.35 34.15 20 =         

   Total of top 4 32.35 32.95 33.20 36.15    32.17 4   166.82 6   

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 291 Lois Crilly 8.75 8.55 8.10 8.50 33.90 24 =         

 292 Dani D'Doffay 0.00 0.00 8.05 8.85 16.90 75           

 293 Rosa Edwards 9.00 9.00 8.20 9.10 35.30 13 =         

 294 Daisy Hart 9.05 8.85 8.30 9.70 35.90 7           

 295 Mia Jones 8.85 8.85 8.50 9.60 35.80 8 =         

 296 Hana Wallrock 8.90 8.70 0.00 0.00 17.60 73           

   Total of top 4 35.80 35.40 33.10 37.25    33.95 1   175.50 3   

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition  
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Guildford 

High 
8.6 7.8 9.82 4 30.22   30.22 10   

St Faiths 8.5 8.2 9.02 4 29.72   29.72 11  

Putney High 9.15 9.65 11.15 4 33.95   33.95 1  

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.15 8.8 10.22 4 32.17   32.17 4  

Royal 

Masonic 
8.1 8.3 11.05 4 31.45   31.45 6  

Streatham & 

Clapham 
8.85 9.4 11.02 4 33.27   33.27 2  



BSB 8.95 8.65 9.45 4 31.05   31.05 8  

Claremont 

Fan Court 
8.25 8 10.15 4 30.40   30.40 9  

Stamford 9.3 8.4 10.15 4 31.85   31.85 5  

Wycombe 

Abbey 
7.9 7.35 9.9 4 29.15   29.15 13  

St Catherine's 7.4 7.65 9.05 4 28.10 -0.3 27.80 14 

One extra 

move - 

Shoulder 

stand 

Tormead 8.1 9.55 11.15 4 32.80   32.80 3  

BSN 9.15 7.8 10.4 4 31.35   31.35 7  

St Helen & St 

Katharine 
        0.00   0.00 15  

Holmewood 

House 
8.5 8.4 8.75 4 29.65   29.65 12  

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

206 Emily Travers Tormead 37.40 1   

247 Anna Browne Guildford High 36.35 2   

205 Lottie Smith Tormead 36.30 3   

274 Jemima Hamstead Streatham & Clapham High 36.15 4   

225 Daisy May Fox Stamford 35.95 5 = 

277 Emily Prest Streatham & Clapham High 35.95 5 = 

294 Daisy Hart Putney High 35.90 7   

278 Martha Sharp Streatham & Clapham High 35.80 8 = 

295 Mia Jones Putney High 35.80 8 = 

217 Izzy Lamb St Catherine's 35.70 10   

222 Alex Reimann St Faith's 35.35 11 = 

202 Carrie Price Tormead 35.35 11 = 

203 Emily Buchanan Tormead 35.30 13 = 

293 Rosa Edwards Putney High 35.30 13 = 

238 Anna Goodall British School of Brussels 35.20 15   

240 Michaela Rodrigues British School of Brussels 35.05 16   

216 Daniella Paul St Catherine's 34.70 17 = 

226 Hannah Forrester Stamford 34.70 18 = 

241 Rebecca Chulick British School of Brussels 34.20 19   

271 Freya Mansfield British School in the Netherlands 34.15 20 = 

290 Alicia Downey Haberdashers' Aske's 34.15 20 = 

228 Emilia Nico Stamford 34.10 22 = 

286 Annabel Gringas Haberdashers' Aske's 34.10 22 = 

223 Emily Hill St Faith's 33.90 24 = 

212 Isabel Whitburn  Wycombe Abbey 33.90 24 = 

246 Alexis O’Hara  Guildford High 33.90 24 = 



291 Lois Crilly Putney High 33.90 24 = 

245 Juliet Gentle Guildford High 33.65 27 = 

236 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic 33.65 27 = 

220 Florence Turner St Faith's 33.60 29   

272 Olivia Ortlipp British School in the Netherlands 33.45 30   

264 Anna Scheiner Holmewood House 33.40 31   

280 Eden Honnor Claremont Fan Court 33.35 32   

265 Anabelle Crickmore Holmewood House 33.30 33   

268 Kayla Kauffman British School in the Netherlands 33.25 34 = 

289 Alexandra Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 33.25 34 = 

221 Connie Topel St Faith's 33.10 36 = 

227 Phoebe Ongley Stamford 33.10 36 = 

281 Ella Thompson Claremont Fan Court 33.05 38   

229 Rachel Harte Stamford 32.90 39 = 

288 Rachel Gittleson Haberdashers' Aske's 32.90 39 = 

235 Olivia Rowan Royal Masonic 32.85 41 = 

211 Laila Hall Wycombe Abbey 32.85 41 = 

269 Florence Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 32.55 43 = 

237 Chiara Shuman British School of Brussels 32.55 43 = 

233 Sofia Geurreiro Royal Masonic 32.50 45   

239 Florence Coughlin British School of Brussels 32.15 46 = 

282 Bethan Roux Claremont Fan Court 32.15 46 = 

279 Martha Grist Claremont Fan Court 32.00 48   

214 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 31.95 49   

243 Freya Moody Guildford High 31.90 50   

256 Tate Austin St Helen & St Katharine 31.55 51   

263 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 31.05 52   

258 Beth Cooley St Helen & St Katharine 30.85 53   

224 spare St Faith's 30.75 54   

262 Alice Osborne Holmewood House 30.65 55   

209 Sophie Brogden  Wycombe Abbey 30.05 56   

255 Lydia Whetter St Helen & St Katharine 29.10 57   

259 Emilie Gunatilleke St Helen & St Katharine 29.00 58   

261 Isabel Ayirebi Holmewood House 28.45 59   

276 Florence Curry Streatham & Clapham High 27.25 60   

273 Rosie Mahendran Streatham & Clapham High 26.40 61   

234 Gabi Kaplan Royal Masonic 23.75 63 = 

257 Lauren Hilditch St Helen & St Katharine 23.75 63 = 

207 Gisèle Booth-Clibborn  Wycombe Abbey 23.60 65   

213 Polly Wells St Catherine's 23.30 66   

208 Georgia Gray  Wycombe Abbey 23.15 67 = 

231 Tilly O'Shea Royal Masonic 23.15 67 = 

218 Lottie Butcher St Catherine's 22.50 69   

283 Olivia Davies Claremont Fan Court 22.05 70   

204 Izzy Rudd Tormead 18.15 71   

275 Olivia Johnson-Ferguson Streatham & Clapham High 17.70 72   

296 Hana Wallrock Putney High 17.60 73   

201 Poppy Montgomery Tormead 17.25 74   

292 Dani D'Doffay Putney High 16.90 75   

244 Imogen Weatherstone Guildford High 16.75 76   

267 Ivy Foulger British School in the Netherlands 16.40 77   



270 Louisiane Lamarre British School in the Netherlands 16.10 78   

215 Indy Fielden St Catherine's 15.95 79   

285 Madison Sinclair Haberdashers' Aske's 15.90 80   

248 Felicity Cronin Guildford High 15.75 81   

210 Eleanor Brogden Wycombe Abbey 15.70 82   

232 Josie Sacks Royal Masonic 15.40 83   

287 Diya Kedia Haberdashers' Aske's 14.10 84   

284 Molly Gilmore Claremont Fan Court 8.00 85   

 

 

UNDER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 178.00 1 

Streatham & Clapham High 177.62 2 

Putney High 175.50 3 

Stamford 170.60 4 

British School of Brussels 168.05 5 

Haberdashers' Aske's 166.82 6 

Guildford High 166.77 7 

British School in the Netherlands 165.70 8 

St Faith's 165.67 9 

Royal Masonic 162.75 10 

St Catherine's 161.65 11 

Claremont Fan Court 161.25 12 

Wycombe Abbey 159.70 13 

Holmewood House 158.45 14 

St Helen & St Katharine 122.65 15 

 


